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Newsletter 28 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
Friends Summer Fair – Saturday 2nd July 2022 
Thank you for all you kind donations towards the summer fair. We look forward to welcoming you tomorrow for a 
fun afternoon and hopefully make lots of money to support the school. The fair opens at 12.00 and ends at 3.00. 
 
Pizza Evening 
For our Pizza Evening on Friday 15th July, We have teamed up with Doughies for a fun family night in. Order pizza 
and cookie making kits and you’ll have everything you need to make artisan margherita pizza and warm gooey 
cookies at home.  
 
For further information, to place your orders and make payment please visit: - 

 
https://doughies.co.uk/products/littledean-gl14 

 
All orders must be placed before Saturday 9th July.  
 
We hope that you are able to join in the fun and share your creations with our Friends community, more on this  
nearer the date. 
 
Parent Governor Election 
We congratulate Kelly Hall who was elected unopposed for the recent parent governor vacancy. 
 
Summer Reading Challenge @ Gloucestershire Libraries! 
This year's challenge is called 'Gadgeteers', and was designed by The Reading Agency to shine a spotlight on STEM 
as well as reading.  With resources and activities from the Science Museum Group, the Challenge focuses on 
inspiring children to see the science and innovation behind everyday objects, showing that reading and science are 
for everyone. The Challenge will show that imagination can unlock endless possibilities, and the library is where 
this starts. 
 
There are a lot of fantastic events in the planning stages, to run alongside the challenge, but the core Challenge 
remains the same.  8 weeks, 3 visits to the library, 6 books - any books at all! 
 
You can find out more about the challenge on a national level here: 
https://readingagency.org.uk/news/media/the-reading-agency-partners-with-science-museum-group-for-
innovation-themed-summer-reading-challenge.html 
 
September 2022 
Please see separate letter detailing our timing and class structure for September. 
 
Maple and Chestnut Classes performances of ‘Hubble Bubble’ 
A letter was issued earlier this week regarding tickets for Maple and Chestnut Classes performance of ‘Hubble 
Bubble’. If you have not seen the letter a copy is on the website or call into the office.  
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Holiday Activities 
We are receiving many emails regarding activities for the children during the summer holiday, we will continue to 
send them to you. Copies of all activities that we have been sent will be added to our website, letters page - 
https://www.littledeanprimary.co.uk/website/class_letters/178534 
 
Diary Dates 
Saturday 2nd July   Friends Summer Fair 12.00 – 3.00 
Wednesday 6th July   Maple Class Prom – Arrive 5.30, collect at 8.00 
Thursday 7th July   Year 6 Transition to John Kyrle 
Monday 11th July   Leavers Play – dress rehearsal 
Tuesday 12th July   Leavers Play – afternoon performance 
Wednesday 13th July   Moving up – time in new Classes 
Wednesday 13th July   Leavers Play – evening performance 
Wednesday 13th July   Chestnut Class – Swimming 
Friday 15th July    Reports issued 
Friday 15th July     9.30 Rock Steady Concert,  
Friday 15th July    Friends Pizza Event 
Wednesday 20th July   Leavers Service / Last day of Term, Packed Lunches, School closes at 1.30 
Thursday 21st July   INSET Day 5 – staff only to attend 
 
Term Dates 2021/22 
Term 6  Monday 6th June – Wednesday 20th July   (Inset day 21st July) 
 
Term Dates 2022/23  
These are also available on our website https://www.littledeanprimary.co.uk/website/term_dates/198634 
Term 1  Tuesday 6th September 2022 – Friday 21st October 2022  
Term 2  Monday 31st October 2022 – Friday 16th December 2022 
Term 3  Wednesday 4th January 2023 – Friday 17th February 2023  
Term 4  Monday 27th February 2023 – Friday 31st March 2023 
Term 5  Monday 17th April 2023 – Thursday 25th May 2023  
Term 6  Monday 5th June 2023 – Friday 21st July 2023  
 
Inset Days – Staff only to attend 
Inset day 1  Monday 5th September 2022 
Inset day 2 Tuesday 3rd January 2023 
Inset day 3 Friday 26th May 2023 
Inset day 4 Monday 24th July 2023 
Inset day 5  Tuesday 25th July 2023 
 
Bank Holiday  Monday 1st May 2023 
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